

ISSN 0856-034X

Supplement No. 8

11th March, 2011

SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION

to the Gazette of the United Republic of Tanzania No. 10 Vol. 92 dated 11th March, 2011

Printed by the Government Printer, Dar es Salaam, by Order of Government

GOVERNMENT NOTICE No. 104 published on 11/3/2011

THE PUBLIC SERVICE ACT
(CAP. 298)

ORDER

Made under section 35(5)

THE PUBLIC SERVICE (STANDING ORDERS FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE, 2009)
(AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2011

1. This Order may be cited as the Public Service (Standing Orders for the Public Service, 2009) (Amendment) Order, 2011 and shall be read as one with the Standing Orders for the Public Service 2009 hereinafter referred to as the “principal order”.

Citation

2. The principal Order is amended in paragraph A3 of Appendix H/1 which relates to “Leave Request”, by inserting after item (xi), the following new item:

Amendment of Appendix H/1

“xii. Number of children who will accompany the public servant.....”

3. The principal Order is amended in Section J.4, which relates to Transfer of a Public Servant solely at Own Request” by deleting the word “shall” appearing in the opening words and substituting for it the word “may”.

Amendment of Section J.4

4. The principal Order is amended in Section J.17(1), which relates to Class of Air Passage”, by deleting the phrase “ at the level of the principal and above and those who are acting to superlative substantive posts” and substituting for it the phrase “ who holds a superlative substantive post and those ^{who} are acting in those posts”.

Amendment of Section J.17(1)

Public Service (Standing Orders for the Public Service, 2009 (Amendment))

G.N. No. 104 (contd.)

Amend-
ment of
Appendix
J/1

5. The principal Order is amended in Appendix J/1 which relates to “SCALE OF LOCAL TRANSPORT AND TRAVELING PRIVILEGES”, by deleting columns (ii) and (vi) and substituting for them the following new columns, (ii) and (vi):

<i>Category</i>	<i>Posts</i>	<i>Transfer, Termination of Appointment, Retirement</i>
A	Public Servants in TGS J - Q or equivalent level	3,000 kg.
B	Public Servants in scales	3,000 kg.

	TGS S -I or equivalent level	
C	Public Servants in scales TGS C -D or equivalent level	3,000 kg.
D	Public Servants in scales TGS A -B or equivalent level TGS C -D	1,500 kg.

Amendment of principal the Order

6. The principal Order is amended:

- (a) in section C. 28C(v), by inserting the words “or its equivalent” between the words “scale” and “and”;
- (b) in section L.22, by inserting the words “or their equivalents” between the words, “scales” and “on”;
- (c) in order L.24, by inserting the words “or its equivalent” between the words “scales” and “and”;
- (d) in section N.11(f) by inserting “the words “or its equivalent” immediately after the acronyms “TGS/TGTS wherever they appear in that Section; and
- (e) in section N.12, by inserting the words “or its equivalent” immediately after acronyms “TGS/TGTS” wherever they appear in that Section.

Amendment of Section L.6

7. The principal Order is amended in Section L.6 which relates to “Subsistence Allowance on Arrival on First Appointment” by deleting the figure “14” and substituting for it the figure “7”.

Dar es Salaam,
1st March, 2011

HON. HAWA A. GHASIA (MP),
Minister of State, President's Office
(Public Service Management)